

Court No. - 13

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10571 of 2007

Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru' Secretary & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Amit Srivastava, Ashok Khare, Manoj
Srivastava, P. Singh, V.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., M.A. Qadeer, S.K. Mishra, Vivek Prasad
Mathur

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar, J.

Sri D.S. Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Sri V.P. Mathur,,
learned counsel for the U.P. Public Service Commission
states that counter affidavit is under preparation. He seeks
a week's further time to file the same in the registry.

Time prayed for is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List immediately after four weeks.

Order Date :- 5.4.2018

Sanjeev