

Court No. - 13

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10571 of 2007

Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru' Secretary & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Amit Srivastava, Ashok Khare, Manoj Srivastava, P. Singh, V.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., M.A. Qadeer, S.K. Mishra, Vivek Prasad Mathur

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar, J.

Two weeks' and no more time is granted to learned counsel appearing for U.P. Public Service Commission to file counter affidavit.

In the event of no counter affidavit being filed within the time provided for, the Court will be bound to hear the matter ex-parte.

List this case on 23.05.2018.

Order Date :- 3.5.2018

IrfanUddin