

Court No. - 28

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10571 of 2007

Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru' Secretary & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Amit Srivastava, Ashok Khare, Manoj
Srivastava, P. Singh, V.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., M.A. Qadeer, S.K. Mishra, Vivek Prasad
Mathur

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

Sri Vivek Prasad Mathur, learned counsel for the respondent No.4 has filed a counter affidavit and the same is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Learned Standing Counsel shall also file counter affidavit on behalf of the State authorities within three weeks.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 9.7.2018

Ashish Tripathi