

Court No. - 28

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10571 of 2007

Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru' Secretary & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Amit Srivastava, Ashok Khare, Manoj
Srivastava, P. Singh, V.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., M.A. Qadeer, S.K. Mishra, Vivek Prasad
Mathur

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

There is non-compliance of orders passed by this Court. At the request of Sri S. Shekhar Singh, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the respondents-State, an opportunity is granted to file a counter affidavit within three weeks.

In case the counter affidavit is not filed, the Court may consider summoning the official personally to explain their conduct in violating orders passed by this Court.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 30.7.2018

Ashish Tripathi