

Court No. - 16

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10571 of 2007

Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru' Secretary & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Amit Srivastava, Ashok Khare, Manoj Srivastava, P.Singh, V.P.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., M.A. Qadeer, S.K.Mishra, Vivek Prasad Mathur

Hon'ble Mrs. Sangeeta Chandra,J.

1. The learned standing counsel informs that in compliance of the order dated 20.08.2018 a counter affidavit has been filed on 24th of October, 2018. The same is not on record.

2. Office is directed to trace out the same and place the same on record.

3. List this matter on 19th of November, 2018.

Order Date :- 31.10.2018

LBY