

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10571 of 2007

Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Singh And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Secretary And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Amit Srivastava, Ashok Khare, Manoj Srivastava, P. Singh, V.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., M.A. Qadeer, Premnendra Singh, Ram Raj Mishra, S.K. Mishra, Vivek Prasad Mathur

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma, J.

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list again after two weeks to enable him to file a Rejoinder Affidavit.

Order Date :- 31.1.2019

Arun K. Singh

(Yashwant Varma, J.)