

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 10571 of 2007

**Petitioner :-** Anil Kumar Singh And Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. Thru Secretary And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Amit Srivastava, Ashok Khare, Bharat Singh Pal, Manoj Srivastava, P. Singh, Premnendra Singh, Rakesh Kumar Tripathi, V.P. Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., M.A. Qadeer, Premnendra Singh, Ram Raj Mishra, S.K. Mishra, Vivek Prasad Mathur

**Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.**

1. There is a request for adjournment.
2. List after four weeks.
3. Meanwhile, pleadings, if not already completed, shall be completed.
4. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide a copy complete set of pleadings to learned Standing Counsel since due to unfortunate incident occurred on 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 the records of the office of Advocate General have been damaged.

**Order Date :-** 19.7.2022

AK