

Court No. - 10

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10571 of 2007

Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Singh And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Secretary And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Amit Srivastava, Ashok Khare, Bharat Singh Pal, Manoj Srivastava, P. Singh, Premnendra Singh, Rakesh Kumar Tripathi, V.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., M.A. Qadeer, Premnendra Singh, Ram Raj Mishra, S.K. Mishra, Vivek Prasad Mathur

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Heard Sri V.P. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners and Sri Anand Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Sri Nishith Yadav, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.4, Public Service Commission.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.4 states that since the new panel has been constituted for the Public Service Commission, the name of Nishith Yadav has not been shown in the cause list.
3. Prayer for short adjournment has been made.
4. List this matter on 03.08.2023 after showing the name of Sri Nishith Yadav as counsel for the respondent in the cause list.

Order Date :- 20.7.2023

Ashish Pd.