

**Court No. - 10**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 10571 of 2007

**Petitioner :-** Anil Kumar Singh And Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. Thru Secretary And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Amit Srivastava, Ashok Khare, Bharat Singh Pal, Manoj Srivastava, P. Singh, Premnendra Singh, Rakesh Kumar Tripathi, V.P. Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., M.A. Qadeer, Premnendra Singh, Ram Raj Mishra, S.K. Mishra, Vivek Prasad Mathur

**Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has filed a supplementary affidavit dated 14.08.2022 on 16.08.2022. The same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. Learned Standing Counsel submits that his file stands burnt.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copies of writ petition and all the affidavits in the office of learned Chief Standing Counsel **within ten days.**
5. **List this case on 20.11.2023.**

**Order Date :-** 6.10.2023

Jyotsana