

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10571 of 2007

Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Singh And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Secretary And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Amit Srivastava, Ashok Khare, Bharat Singh Pal, Manoj Srivastava, P. Singh, Premnendra Singh, Rakesh Kumar Tripathi, V.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., M.A. Qadeer, Nisheeth Yadav, Premnendra Singh, Ram Raj Mishra, S.K. Mishra, Vivek Prasad Mathur

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar, J.

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time for filing reply to the amendment application, supplementary affidavit and impleadment application. Reply if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter on 15.07.2025 amongst top ten cases.

Order Date :- 17.5.2025

Nadeem