



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 10571 of 2007

Anil Kumar Singh And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Thru Secretary And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Amit Srivastava, Ashok Khare, Bharat Singh Pal, Manoj Srivastava, P.Singh, Premnendra Singh, Rakesh Kumar Tripathi, V.P.Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., M.A. Qadeer, Nisheeth Yadav, Premnendra Singh, Ram Raj Mishra, S.K.Mishra, Vivek Prasad Mathur

Court No. - 39

(Sl.No.24)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

On the illness slip of Sri Nisheeth Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners, put up this matter peremptorily on 06.04.2026.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

March 20, 2026

Ashish Pd.